PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1033

Page 9, line 9, replace "any entity owned by a construction manager or" with "a shared management or ownership interest in two or more entities."

Page 9, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 13, line 9, replace "authorized for funding" with "using funds provided"

Page 13, line 11, replace "section" with "sections", after "43-07-05" insert "and 43-07-12", and replace "authorized for funding" with "using funds provided"

Page 17, line 19, replace "to ensure" with "in determining", replace "compliance" with "accordance", and after "with" insert "the intent of"

Page 18, line 9, replace "the" with ":

a. The agency"

Page 18, line 11, replace the third "the" with "any person engaged in the construction of"

Page 18, line 12, remove "contractor constructing" and replace "The governing body shall require" with:

"b. The construction manager at-risk has no common ownership or conflict of interest with the architect, landscape architect, or engineer involved in the planning and design of the public improvement."

Page 18, remove lines 13 and 14

Page 21, line 18, after "2." insert "The governing body may compensate members of the selection committee. A member of the selection committee is not eligible to submit a proposal for the construction management at-risk contract under consideration.

3."

Page 22, line 14, replace "3." with "4."

Page 22, line 18, replace "4." with "5."

Page 22, line 28, replace "5." with "6."

Page 22, line 29, replace "4" with "5"

Page 23, line 3, replace " $\underline{6}$." with " $\underline{7}$."

Renumber accordingly